Data Sheet
Broadcom Confidential 957504-M1100G16-DS104
March 4, 2022
Overview
The Broadcom® BCM957504-M1100G16 is a single-port
100 Gb/s PCI Express v3.0 x16 network adapter card
designed to the Open Compute Project (OCP) mezzanine
card specification with a QSFP56 network connector. The

16
BCM957504-M1100G16 Data Sheet Single-Port 100 Gb/s Ethernet PCI Express v3.0 x16 OCP 2.0 Mezzanine Card
Chapter 4: Ordering Information
Table 12:  Ordering Information
Part Number Description
BCM957504-M1100G16 Single-port 100 Gb/s QSFP56 Ethernet PCI Express v3.0 x16 OCP 2.0 Mezzanine Card; Halogen-Free
Broadcom Confidential 957504-M1100G16-DS104
17
BCM957504-M1100G16 Data Sheet Single-Port 100 Gb/s Ethernet PCI Express v3.0 x16 OCP 2.0 Mezzanine Card
Appendix A: Acronyms and Abbreviations
For a more complete list of acronyms and other terms used by Broadcom documents, go to:
Table 13:  Acronyms and Abbreviations
Term Description
BMC Baseboard Management Controller
EMC Electromagnetic Compatibility
ESD Electrostatic Discharge
FLR Function-Level Reset
LED Light Emitting Diode
LRO Large Receive Offload
LSO Large Send Offload
NC-SI Network Controller Sideband Interface
NVRAM Non-volatile serial flash memory
OCP Open Compute Project
RSS Receive-side Scaling
TSO TCP Segmentation Offload
TSS Transmit-side Scaling
UART Universal Asynchronous Receiver/Transmitter
WOL Wake-on-LAN
Broadcom Confidential 957504-M1100G16-DS104
18
BCM957504-M1100G16 Data Sheet Single-Port 100 Gb/s Ethernet PCI Express v3.0 x16 OCP 2.0 Mezzanine Card
Revision History
957504-M1100G16-DS104; March 4, 2022
Updated:
 SMBus Interface – Updated description.
 Table 4, LED Functions – Changed No Link to No Activity.
957504-M1100G16-DS103; September 3, 2021
Updated:
 Board Power and Environmental Specifications – Updated section.
957504-M1100G16-DS102; February 23, 2021
Updated:
 Changed PCI Express v4.0 to PCI Express v3.0 throughout the document.
957504-M1100G16-DS100; October 10, 2019
Initial release.
957504-M1100G16-DS101; November 5, 2019
Updated:
 Airflow Requirements – Updated the airflow requirement description.
957504-M1100G16-DS100; October 10, 2019
Initial release.